Features
• Optimized for 1.8V systems
- As fast as 3.8 ns pin-to-pin logic delays
- As low as 12 µA quiescent current
• Industry’s best 0.18 micron CMOS CPLD
- Optimized architecture for effective logic synthesis
- Multi-voltage I/O operation: 1.5V through 3.3V
• Available in multiple package options

XC2C32A CoolRunner-II CPLD R
Ordering Information
Part Number
Pin/Ball
Spacing
θJA
(C/Watt)
θJC
(C/Watt) Package Type
Package Body
Dimensions I/O
Comm.
(C)
Ind. (I)(1)
XC2C32A-4QFG32C 0.5mm 35.5 24.0 Quad Flat No Lead;
Pb-free
5mm x 5mm 21 C
XC2C32A-6QFG32C 0.5mm 35.5 24.0 Quad Flat No Lead;
Pb-free
5mm x 5mm 21 C
XC2C32A-4PC44C 1.27mm 55.1 35.3 Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier
16.5mm x 16.5mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6PC44C 1.27mm 55.1 35.3 Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier
16.5mm x 16.5mm 33 C
XC2C32A-4VQ44C 0.8mm 47.7 8.2 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack
10mm x 10mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6VQ44C 0.8mm 47.7 8.2 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack
10mm x 10mm 33 C
XC2C32A-4CP56C 0.5mm 66.0 14.9 Chip Scale Package 6mm x 6mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6CP56C 0.5mm 66.0 14.9 Chip Scale Package 6mm x 6mm 33 C
XC2C32A-4PCG44C 1.27mm 55.1 35.3 Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier; Pb-free
16.5mm x 16.5mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6PCG44C 1.27mm 55.1 35.3 Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier; Pb-free
16.5mm x 16.5mm 33 C
XC2C32A-4VQG44C 0.8mm 47.7 8.2 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
10mm x 10mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6VQG44C 0.8mm 47.7 8.2 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
10mm x 10mm 33 C
XC2C32A-4CPG56C 0.5mm 66.0 14.9 Chip Scale Package;
Pb-free
6mm x 6mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6CPG56C 0.5mm 66.0 14.9 Chip Scale Package;
Pb-free
6mm x 6mm 33 C
XC2C32A-6QFG32I 0.5mm 35.5 24.0 Quad Flat No Lead;
Pb-free
5mm x 5mm 21 I
XC2C32A-6PC44I 1.27mm 55.1 35.3 Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier
16.5mm x 16.5mm 33 I
XC2C32A-6VQ44I 0.8mm 47.7 8.2 Very Thin Quad Flat
Pack
10mm x 10mm 33 I
XC2C32A-6CP56I 0.5mm 66.0 14.9 Chip Scale Package 6mm x 6mm 33 I
XC2C32A-6PCG44I 1.27mm 55.1 35.3 Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier; Pb-free
16.5mm x 16.5mm 33 I
10 www.xilinx.com DS310 (v1.7) June 28, 2005
Product Specification
XC2C32A CoolRunner-II CPLDR
Device Part Marking
Figure 5:  Sample Package with Part Marking
Note: Due to the small size of chip scale and quad flat no lead packages, the complete ordering part number cannot be